PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
High Power Lithium S.A.			12/22/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Dow Globa	Dow Global Technologies Inc.					
Street Address: 2040 Dow	2040 Dow Center					
City: Midland	Midland					
State/Country: MICHIGAN						
Postal Code: 48674						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	12279	9469	69469			
Application Number: 12279469 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 60						
Fax Number:(989)636-3237Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:989-636-0960						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 989-636-0960						
Email: plkipfmiller@dow.com Correspondent Name: Pattie Kipfmiller						
Correspondent Name: Pattie Kipfmiller Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company						
Address Line 2: 2040 Dow Center						
Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		69406				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pattie Kipfmiller				
Total Attachments: 4 source=69406 US 20100201 KJN High Power Lithium to DGTI Assign. Transfer#page1.tif source=69406 US 20100201 KJN High Power Lithium to DGTI Assign. Transfer#page2.tif source=69406 US 20100201 KJN High Power Lithium to DGTI Assign. Transfer#page3.tif source=69406 US 20100201 KJN High Power Lithium to DGTI Assign. Transfer#page3.tif source=69406 US 20100201 KJN High Power Lithium to DGTI Assign. Transfer#page4.tif 501082576						

69409 et al. - USA - ksw

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, **ASSIGNOR**:

High Power Lithium S.A.

of: PSE B, EPFL CH-1015 Lausanne Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in the United States of America Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) Nos:

See attached Appendix A

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. of: 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At LAUSANNE, SWITZERLAND

this 15th day of DECEMBER 2009

High Power Lithium S.A.

By Fernand Kauf

CORP. SEAL

Accepted by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 52 day of December 2009

ASSIGNEE

DOW/GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By <u>HMM k. Mann</u> John B. Treangen Authorized Representative

CORP. SEAL

> PATENT REEL: 023884 FRAME: 0567

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

IVAN EXNAR

Whose full post office address is: Wybäumetstralle 16 4452 Itingen Switzerland Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did

Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see: Fernand Kaufmann CEO

of Migh Rower Lithium SA (HPL JA)

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signed at: Lassane, Switzerland On this 15th day of bevenber _____<u>20_09</u> Subscribing Witness

Print or Type Name and Address of Subscribing Witness

Print or Type Name of Corporation Officer and Title

> PATENT REEL: 023884 FRAME: 0568

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 nurriber.

5500 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF Michigan) County/Parish of Midland)

) SS

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>December</u>, 20<u>09</u>, personally appeared before me,

John B. Treangen, Authorized Representative

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Dow Global Technologies Inc.

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated July 31, 2009 is based on

a delegation of signature authority,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Jathy Sal West

SEAL

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012

PATENT REEL: 023884 FRAME: 0569

V
APPENDIX

Publication Number		US 2009/0130560 A1	
Publication date		21-May-09	
Application number		US 12/279,469	
Application date		14-Feb-06	
Title	Lithium Manganese Phosphate Positive Material for Lithium	Secondary Battery	
Dow Ref		69406	